
2001 - Birdmigration - early morningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

x Complete counting

o Incomplete counting

minx/oDayDate

15005.26-07.56xthursday02-aug-01
7505.30-06.45osaterday04-aug-01

10505.31-07.16osunday05-aug-01
15006.03-08.33xfriday24-aug-01
15006.05-08.35xsaterday25-aug-01
15006.06-08.36xsunday26-aug-01
15006.11-08.41xwednesday29-aug-01
15006.13-08.43xthursday30-aug-01
15006.15-08.45xfriday31-aug-01
1500616-08.46xsaterday01-sep-01
15006.38-09.08xfriday14-sep-01
9006.40-08.10osaterday15-sep-01

15006.42-09.12xsunday16-sep-01
15006.43-09.13xmonday17-sep-01
15006.53-09.23xsunday23-sep-01
15006.55-09.25xmonday24-sep-01
15007.02-09.32xfriday28-sep-01
15007.04-09.34xsaterday29-sep-01
15007.05-09.35xsunday30-sep-01
15007.10-09.40xwednesday03-okt-01
15007.12-09.42xthursday04-okt-01
15007.14-09.44xfriday05-okt-01
12008.02-10.02omonday15-okt-01
15007.33-10.03xtuesday16-okt-01
15007.35-10.05xwednesday17-okt-01
15007.37-10.07xthursday18-okt-01
15007.40-10.10xsaterday20-okt-01
15007.42-10.12xsunday21-okt-01
15007.52-10.22xfriday26-okt-01
15006.55-09.25xsunday28-okt-01
15006.57-09.27xmonday29-okt-01
15007.03-09.33xthursday01-nov-01
15007.05-09.35xfriday02-nov-01
15007.06-09.36xsaterday03-nov-01
15007.08-09.38xsunday04-nov-01
15007.10-09.40xmonday05-nov-01
15007.19-09.49xsaterday10-nov-01
9007.21-08.51osunday11-nov-01

15007.30-10.00xwednesday14-nov-01

5580time in minutes39N-emc's
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2001 - Birdmigration - earlymorningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

week 38week 37week 35week 34week 31

23-sep17-sep16-sep15-sep14-sep01-sep31-aug30-aug29-aug26-aug25-aug24-aug05-aug04-aug02-augDate

NSpecies
213191251015310110527Cormorant

1118Grey Heron
1White Stork
2Bewick's Swan

94Goose (spec).
516Bean Goose
758White-fronted Goose

38219521Greylag Goose
208Barnacle Goose

19Egyptian Goose
11Common Shelduck

14175Widgeon
1018Mallard

11Tufted Duck
9Goosander
1Marsh Harrier

11Montagu's Harrier
11121Sparrowhawk

4Buzzard
113Kestrel

3Merlin
1Peregrine

29211113Golden Plover
102401452911613612902693218Lapwing

73138Snipe
2439Curlew

11Greenshank
12Green Sandpiper

4317127Black-headed Gull
18Mew Gull

512Herring Gull
22Common Tern

22Black Tern
264Stock Dove

11255Woodpigeon
11Collared Dove

347Swift
1Great Spotted Woodpecker

12Wood Lark
647Skylark



2001 - Birdmigration - earlymorningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

week 42week 40week 39

21-okt20-okt18-okt17-okt16-okt15-okt05-okt04-okt03-okt30-sep29-sep28-sep24-sepDate

Species
14233518171018242451557Cormorant

3Grey Heron
White Stork
Bewick's Swan
Goose (spec).

813Bean Goose
37115861White-fronted Goose

1315527285Greylag Goose
Barnacle Goose

212Egyptian Goose
Common Shelduck
Widgeon
Mallard
Tufted Duck
Goosander

1Marsh Harrier
Montagu's Harrier

331Sparrowhawk
1Buzzard

1Kestrel
111Merlin

Peregrine
1Golden Plover

2281171427248196783105Lapwing
51891946Snipe

1311Curlew
Greenshank
Green Sandpiper

31261732441981Black-headed Gull
Mew Gull

5Herring Gull
Common Tern
Black Tern

252321Stock Dove
9914676156306113Woodpigeon

Collared Dove
Swift

1Great Spotted Woodpecker
22Wood Lark

2314930691152214Skylark



2001 - Birdmigration - earlymorningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

week 45week 44week 43

14-nov11-nov10-nov05-nov04-nov03-nov02-nov01-nov29-okt28-okt26-oktDate

week 46Species
218268617133273530Cormorant

211Grey Heron
1White Stork

2Bewick's Swan
94Goose (spec).

601546868107353Bean Goose
6760239586741446White-fronted Goose
21240228333636Greylag Goose

15157Barnacle Goose
5Egyptian Goose

Common Shelduck
60Widgeon

8Mallard
Tufted Duck

9Goosander
Marsh Harrier
Montagu's Harrier

31232Sparrowhawk
111Buzzard

Kestrel
Merlin

1Peregrine
23281414Golden Plover

312204322006323422518326Lapwing
24372319Snipe

Curlew
Greenshank

1Green Sandpiper
11814Black-headed Gull

9711Mew Gull
2Herring Gull

Common Tern
Black Tern

3145346822Stock Dove
132814417211532211273Woodpigeon

Collared Dove
Swift
Great Spotted Woodpecker

71Wood Lark
8434233572331051Skylark



2001 - Birdmigration - earlymorningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

week 38week 37week 35week 34week 31

23-sep17-sep16-sep15-sep14-sep01-sep31-aug30-aug29-aug26-aug25-aug24-aug05-aug04-aug02-augDate

NSpecies
113112119Sand Martin

184344301745226586823273658127231234Barn Swallow
18513162191House Martin

12137651363453Tree Pipit
483316671923Meadow Pipit

1Red-throated Pipit
41481392161615201133Blue-headed Wagtail

311Grey Wagtail
6321111128White Wagtail
162745Dunnock

1Ring Ouzel
120Blackbird

121829Fieldfare
8411373Song Thrush

1931Redwing
6Mistle Thrush
1Goldcrest
1Bearded Reedling

20Long-tailed Tit
5Coal Tit

55Blue Tit
13129Great Tit

6Magpie
279Jackdaw

24Rook
8176243Starling

1House Sparrow
123Tree Sparrow

43312789Chaffinch
380Brambling

1European Serin
1138Greenfinch

11282Goldfinch
11252Siskin

111121Linnet
11Redpoll

3Crossbill
21Bullfinch

2Hawfinch
1Lapland Longspur
4Yellowhammer

323313Reed Bunting

1720182168121110118763882Species
26327816931218100851061162831201583963531327064Ex



2001 - Birdmigration - earlymorningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

week 42week 40week 39

21-okt20-okt18-okt17-okt16-okt15-okt05-okt04-okt03-okt30-sep29-sep28-sep24-sepDate

Species
Sand Martin

1233121162Barn Swallow
House Martin

11Tree Pipit
48341682106166455321140861246429Meadow Pipit

1Red-throated Pipit
123Blue-headed Wagtail

11121Grey Wagtail
12264713121062189White Wagtail
2322512151Dunnock

1Ring Ouzel
222Blackbird

1713913416141283Fieldfare
141652531323321041646Song Thrush

10737380209393561529216Redwing
24Mistle Thrush

1Goldcrest
1Bearded Reedling

10Long-tailed Tit
212Coal Tit

52341315Blue Tit
28103Great Tit

1Magpie
1247812Jackdaw

10Rook
51449435045737228161048559Starling

1House Sparrow
1031535128251Tree Sparrow

261317211245742235149338053Chaffinch
2614276162261415Brambling

1European Serin
112118341Greenfinch
1221261312Goldfinch

224193725115366151Siskin
1321310251116172Linnet

411Redpoll
3Crossbill

1515Bullfinch
1Hawfinch

1Lapland Longspur
111Yellowhammer

321472212153436281922186Reed Bunting

25332331332721241622291624Species
8021769507444018111503761601338309501259549Ex



2001 - Birdmigration - earlymorningcountings - observationpoint "De Wieden"

week 45week 44week 43

14-nov11-nov10-nov05-nov04-nov03-nov02-nov01-nov29-okt28-okt26-oktDate

week 46Species
Sand Martin
Barn Swallow
House Martin
Tree Pipit

173117131623250Meadow Pipit
Red-throated Pipit
Blue-headed Wagtail

11Grey Wagtail
11163White Wagtail

23Dunnock
Ring Ouzel

11731Blackbird
81461595490316294156368117Fieldfare

1221245Song Thrush
4313932982644291465368Redwing

Mistle Thrush
Goldcrest
Bearded Reedling

10Long-tailed Tit
Coal Tit

4315Blue Tit
1Great Tit

23Magpie
2410912452215Jackdaw

11273Rook
2959954998561303422197Starling

House Sparrow
21164Tree Sparrow

121684412651988431227322Chaffinch
16541211432735Brambling

European Serin
21111431Greenfinch

1111132812Goldfinch
510174082518Siskin

12111822Linnet
122Redpoll

Crossbill
1233Bullfinch

1Hawfinch
Lapland Longspur

1Yellowhammer
31123321114Reed Bunting

219233224292530252829Species
50710989811064101362221581956110511205Ex


